

ITEM NO.60

COURT NO.11

SECTION XIV

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A
RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

Petition(s) for Special Leave to Appeal(C) No(s). 11448/2024

(Arising out of impugned final judgment and order dated 13-02-2024 in WP(C) No. 11232/2019 passed by the High Court of Delhi at New Delhi)

M/S NATUREVILLE PROMOTERS PRIVATE LIMITED

Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

UNION OF INDIA & ORS.

Respondent(s)

(IA No.118163/2024-EXEMPTION FROM FILING C/C OF THE IMPUGNED JUDGMENT and IA No.118162/2024-PERMISSION TO FILE ADDITIONAL DOCUMENTS/FACTS/ANNEXURES)

WITH

SLP(C) No. 11614/2024 (XIV)

(FOR ADMISSION and I.R. and IA No.119185/2024-EXEMPTION FROM FILING C/C OF THE IMPUGNED JUDGMENT and IA No.119186/2024-PERMISSION TO FILE ADDITIONAL DOCUMENTS/FACTS/ANNEXURES)

SLP(C) No. 12221/2024 (XIV)

(IA No.124456/2024-EXEMPTION FROM FILING C/C OF THE IMPUGNED JUDGMENT and IA No.124455/2024-PERMISSION TO FILE ADDITIONAL DOCUMENTS/FACTS/ANNEXURES)

SLP(C) No. 12270/2024 (XIV)

(FOR ADMISSION and I.R. and IA No.124878/2024-EXEMPTION FROM FILING C/C OF THE IMPUGNED JUDGMENT and IA No.124877/2024-PERMISSION TO FILE ADDITIONAL DOCUMENTS/FACTS/ANNEXURES)

SLP(C) No. 12559/2024 (XIV)

(IA No.127697/2024-EXEMPTION FROM FILING C/C OF THE IMPUGNED JUDGMENT and IA No.127695/2024-PERMISSION TO FILE ADDITIONAL DOCUMENTS/FACTS/ANNEXURES)

SLP(C) No. 12818/2024 (XIV)

(FOR ADMISSION and I.R. and IA No.129118/2024-EXEMPTION FROM FILING C/C OF THE IMPUGNED JUDGMENT and IA No.129117/2024-PERMISSION TO FILE ADDITIONAL DOCUMENTS/FACTS/ANNEXURES)

SLP(C) No. 13019/2024 (XIV)

(FOR ADMISSION and I.R. and IA No.131032/2024-EXEMPTION FROM FILING C/C OF THE IMPUGNED JUDGMENT)

SLP(C) No. 13097/2024 (XIV)

(IA No.131753/2024-EXEMPTION FROM FILING C/C OF THE IMPUGNED JUDGMENT)

SLP(C) No. 13083/2024 (XIV)
(IA No.131651/2024-EXEMPTION FROM FILING C/C OF THE IMPUGNED JUDGMENT)

SLP(C) No. 13253/2024 (XIV)
(FOR ADMISSION and I.R. and IA No.133186/2024-EXEMPTION FROM FILING C/C OF THE IMPUGNED JUDGMENT)

Date : 22-07-2024 This petition was called on for hearing today.

CORAM : HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE DIPANKAR DATTA
HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE NONGMEIKAPAM KOTISWAR SINGH

For Petitioner(s) Mr. Kshirja Aggarwal, Adv.
Mr. Nishant Verma, AOR
Mr. Anup Kumar Srivastava, Adv.

Mr. Kavın Gulati, Sr. Adv.
Mr. Puneet Agrawal, Adv.
Mr. Yuvraj Singh, Adv.
Mr. Siddharth Jain, AOR
Mr. Amrendra Singh, Adv.
Mr. Yash Bhardwaj, Adv.
Mr. Chetan Kumar Shukla, Adv.

For Respondent(s)

UPON hearing the counsel the Court made the following
O R D E R

Service is awaited in all the matters. Hence, re-list on
20.08.2024.

(JATINDER KAUR)
P.S. to REGISTRAR

(SUDHIR KUMAR SHARMA)
COURT MASTER (NSH)