SUPREME COURT OF INDIA RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

SPECIAL LEAVE PETITION (CIVIL) Diary No(s). 22900/2024 (Arising out of impugned final judgment and order dated 13-02-2024 in WP(C) No. 4647/2022 passed by the High Court of Delhi at New Delhi)

RPS INFRASTRUCTURE LIMITED.

Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

ASSISTANT COMMISSIONER OF INCOME TAX, CIRCLE 78(1) & ANR.

Respondent(s)

(FOR ADMISSION and IA No.154772/2024-CONDONATION OF DELAY IN REFILING/CURING THE DEFECTS)

Date: 26-07-2024 This petition was called on for hearing today.

CORAM:

HON'BLE MRS. JUSTICE B.V. NAGARATHNA HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE NONGMEIKAPAM KOTISWAR SINGH

For Petitioner(s) Mr. Ved Jain, Adv.

Mr. Nischay Kantoor, Adv. Ms. Soniya Dodeja, Adv. Mr. Divyansh Dubey, Adv. Mr. Subodh S. Patil, AOR

For Respondent(s)

UPON hearing the counsel the Court made the following
O R D E R

Delay condoned.

Issue notice to the respondents.

Issue notice on the prayer for interim reliefs also.

Tag with SLP (C) No.11448/2024.

(RADHA SHARMA)
ASTT. REGISTRAR-cum-PS

(MALEKAR NAGARAJ)
COURT MASTER (NSH)